

"All our dreams can come true, if we have the courage to pursue them"

- Walt Disney

Greetings!!!

I express my heartfelt thanks to the President, Vice President and the Council for giving me this great opportunity to serve the Institute as Chairman of the Journal & Publications Committee (2019-2020). The Journal and Publications department is committed to work relentlessly to meet the expectations of the members, students and other stakeholders.

Life is a continuous learning process and the Journal and Publications Department aspires to imbibe wisdom and human values across its various stakeholders through creation and dissemination of knowledge in pursuit of excellence in professional development arena.

Our mission is to establish this department as a premier research body in the country to raise public awareness about policy issues in business, trade, society and economy and to facilitate solutions that will contribute to national development.

Change in today's world is riding an accelerated pace and we need to pause and reflect it on the entire education system. That reminds me of the great words of wisdom by Aristotle, "Educating the mind without educating the heart is no education at all." Education is a dynamic process in which new-fangled thoughts are supplemented persistently to construct the education in progressive approach.

In today's era of communication and technology, people round the clock want to keep themselves abreast of the latest changes and developments happening around them. The core purpose of our Journal and Publications Department is to inform, educate and enlighten the masses on various issues revolving them.

The Journal & Publications Department of the Institute is

CHAIRMAN'S COMMUNIQUÉ

CMA (Dr.) K Ch A V S N Murthy

Chairman

Journal & Publications Committee
The Institute of Cost Accountants of India

dedicated to the goal of connectivity and focus on incorporating new features and relevant cover stories of national and global importance in the journal and providing best efforts to reach the unreachable through persistent value addition.

The following items are being published regularly by the Directorate of Journal and Publications:

- The monthly journal 'The Management Accountant'
- Quarterly Research Bulletin

Quality of articles has also improved immensely over the past few months. We have already progressed towards design improvement and have received accolades across the Globe. The articles are very informative and catchy enough to grab the attention of our readers.

September 2019 of the Journal "The Management Accountant" is based on the theme "Cost Governance" which consists of the set of policies, principles, processes, customs and laws paving the way to direct, administer or control the utilization of resources by an enterprise and is conducive to successful economic development.

I am glad to inform you that "The Management Accountant" Journal has gained its recognition worldwide and the readership has already reached 94 countries across the whole world. It is noteworthy to mention that the Management Accountant Journal is also indexed and listed at Index Copernicus and J-gate.

I also acknowledge the support and untiring effort of the office bearers of the Journal and Publications department to provide their assistance and best efforts and commit for its betterment.

We solicit your feedback, suggestions and concerns for the overall development of the Journal and Publications Department. Please send us mails at editor@icmai.in / journal@icmai.in for various issues relating to journal and publications.

With Warm Regards

Con Ches

CMA (Dr.) K Ch A V S N Murthy

1st September, 2019